Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2020-21 Reply Serial No.

HAB359
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. 5096)
Head: (95) Leisure and Cultural Services Department
Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified
Programme: (1) Recreation and Sports
Controlling Officer: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services (Vincent LIU)
Director of Bureau: Secretary for Home Affairs
Question:

Please provide the details, by the 18 districts, of participation in the School Sports
Programme by secondary, primary and special schools in the past 3 years

a.  The number of secondary, primary and special schools participating in the programme:

Primary Schools Secondary Schools | Special Schools
Central and Western (2017) (2017) (2017)
District (2018) (2018) (2018)
(2019) (2019) (2019)
Wan Chai District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)
(2019) (2019) (2019)
Eastern District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)
(2019) (2019) (2019)
Southern District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)
(2019) (2019) (2019)
Kowloon City District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)
(2019) (2019) (2019)
Wong Tai Sin District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)
(2019) (2019) (2019)
Kwun Tong (2017) (2017) (2017)
District (2018) (2018) (2018)
(2019) (2019) (2019)




Yau Tsim Mong District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Sham Shui Po District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Tsuen Wan District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Kwai Tsing District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Sai Kung District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Sha Tin District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Tai Po District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

North District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Tuen Mun District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Yuen Long District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

Islands District (2017) (2017) (2017)
(2018) (2018) (2018)

(2019) (2019) (2019)

b.  Visits

Total number of visits to sports venues (including Tuen Mun (2017)
Recreation and Sports Centre and various water sports centres) (2018)
(2019)

Total number of sports talks organised for schools (2017)
(2018)

(2019)

Total number of arrangement to watch high-level sports (2017)
competitions, pre-match practices and demonstrations (2018)
(2019)

Asked by: Hon KWOK Ka-ki (LegCo internal reference no.: 1136)




Reply:

a. The numbers of secondary, primary and special schools participating in the School
Sports Programme in the past 3 years are listed below:

Primary Schools Secondary Schools | Special Schools
Central and Western (2017) 17 (2017) 11 (2017) O
District (2018) 19 (2018) 11 (2018) 0
(2019) 18 (2019) 9 (2019) 0
Wan Chai District (2017) 19 (2017) 16 (2017) 2
(2018) 19 (2018) 15 (2018) 2
(2019) 20 (2019) 15 (2019) 2
Eastern District (2017) 24 (2017) 27 (2017) 3
(2018) 26 (2018) 27 (2018) 3
(2019) 26 (2019) 27 (2019) 3
Southern District (2017) 15 (2017) 19 (2017) 6
(2018) 16 (2018) 16 (2018) 5
(2019) 15 (2019) 16 (2019) 3
Kowloon City District (2017) 44 (2017) 29 (2017) 1
(2018) 44 (2018) 31 (2018) 2
(2019) 45 (2019) 30 (2019) 3
Wong Tai Sin District (2017) 28 (2017) 24 (2017) 5
(2018) 25 (2018) 23 (2018) 2
(2019) 27 (2019) 22 (2019) 3
Kwun Tong District (2017) 36 (2017) 32 (2017) 3
(2018) 34 (2018) 33 (2018) 4
(2019) 35 (2019) 32 (2019) 4
Yau Tsim Mong District (2017) 22 (2017) 17 (2017) 2
(2018) 21 (2018) 17 (2018) 1
(2019) 21 (2019) 16 (2019) 0
Sham Shui Po District (2017) 31 (2017) 25 (2017) 7
(2018) 31 (2018) 24 (2018) 5
(2019) 31 (2019) 24 (2019) 6
Tsuen Wan District (2017) 22 (2017) 13 (2017) 0
(2018) 22 (2018) 13 (2018) 0
(2019) 21 (2019) 9 (2019) 0
Kwai Tsing District (2017) 31 (2017) 31 (2017) 6
(2018) 31 (2018) 31 (2018) 6
(2019) 28 (2019) 27 (2019) 6
Sai Kung District (2017) 22 (2017) 23 (2017) 2
(2018) 25 (2018) 25 (2018) 3
(2019) 24 (2019) 23 (2019) 3
Sha Tin District (2017) 35 (2017) 47 (2017) 4
(2018) 40 (2018) 41 (2018) 5
(2019) 41 (2019) 39 (2019) 4




Primary Schools Secondary Schools | Special Schools
Tai Po District (2017) 18 (2017) 19 (2017) 3
(2018) 17 (2018) 19 (2018) 4
(2019) 17 (2019) 17 (2019) 3
North District (2017) 24 (2017) 19 (2017) 2
(2018) 27 (2018) 20 (2018) 2
(2019) 25 (2019) 20 (2019) 2
Tuen Mun District (2017) 36 (2017) 37 (2017) 4
(2018) 36 (2018) 37 (2018) 4
(2019) 33 (2019) 34 (2019) 4
Yuen Long District (2017) 50 (2017) 39 (2017) 4
(2018) 50 (2018) 39 (2018) S
(2019) 46 (2019) 36 (2019) S
Islands District (2017) 16 (2017) 10 (2017) 1
(2018) 21 (2018) 12 (2018) 1
(2019) 13 (2019) 11 (2019) 0
Total (2017) 490 (2017) 438 (2017) 55
(2018) 504 (2018) 434 (2018) 54
(2019) 486 (2019) 407 (2019) 51

b.  The numbers of visits and talks arranged under the School Sports Programme in the
past 3 years are set out below:

Total number of visits to sports venues (including Tuen Mun (2017) 52
Recreation and Sports Centre and various water sports centres) (2018) 46
(2019) 23
Total number of sports talks organised for schools (2017) 24
(2018) 35
(2019) 22
Total number of arrangement to watch high-level sports | (2017) 721
competitions, pre-match practices and demonstrations (2018) 609
(2019) 209

- End -



